IPD 4000E Broadband Loop Carrier (BLC)
IPD4000E
✓ DSL the Easy Way™
provides true 'Plug &
Play', loop-bonded
operation with no
configuration required
✓ Compact system with 4

■ Humidity: 5% to 95%, non-condensing
■ Altitude: -200ft to 16,500ft (-60m to 5,000m)
Ordering Information
System Chassis
IPD4000E-19 IPD4000E chassis (4-Access Slots / 1-BSX Uplink Slot). Ships with 19" variable rack mounting brackets
IPD4000E-23 IPD4000E chassis (4-Access Slots / 1-BSX Uplink Slot). Ships with 23" variable rack mounting brackets
IPD4000E-RMB19 19" variable rack mount brackets for the IPD4000E (included with IPD4000E-19)
IPD4000E-RMB23 23" variable rack mount brackets for the IPD4000E (included with IPD4000E-23)
Uplink & Interface Modules
BSX8000-5 Broadband Services Switch 8000 for IPD 12000E/4000E (with EAPS support)
MIM Micro Interface Modules (MIM) for the BSX8000-5
Access Modules